recognizes accretion from the initial book value to redemption value at the time of its Initial Public Offering and in accordance with ASC 480.

As a result, management has noted a reclassification adjustment related to temporary equity and permanent equity. This resulted in an adjustment to the
initial carrying value of the ordinary shares subject to possible redemption with the offset recorded to additional paid-in capital (to the extent available),
accumulated deficit and ordinary shares.

7

VICKERS VANTAGE CORP. I

NOTES TO CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(Unaudited)

In connection with the change in presentation for the ordinary shares subject to redemption, the Company also revised its income (loss) per ordinary share
calculation to allocate net income (loss) to ordinary shares. This presentation contemplates a Business Combination as the most likely outcome, in which
case, ordinary shares share pro rata in the income (loss) of the Company.

There has been no change in the Company’s total assets, liabilities, or operating results.

The impact of the restatement on the Company’s historical financial statements is reflected in the following tables.

Balance Sheet as of January 11, 2021 (unaudited)
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Ordinary shares subject to possible redemption  $ 122,269,829  $ 17,110,171  $ 139,380,000
Ordinary shares  $ 514  $ (169)  $ 345
Additional paid-in capital  $ 7,635,396  $ (7,635,396)  $ —
Accumulated deficit  $ (2,635,902)  $ (9,474,606)  $ (12,110,508)
Total Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit)  $ 5,000,008  $ (17,110,171)  $ (12,110,163)

Condensed Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2021 (unaudited)
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Ordinary shares subject to possible redemption  $ 126,228,309  $ 13,151,691  $ 139,380,000
Ordinary shares  $ 475  $ (130)  $ 345
Additional paid-in capital  $ 3,676,955  $ (3,676,955)  $ —
Retained Earnings (accumulated deficit)  $ 1,322,577  $ (9,474,606)  $ (8,152,029)
Total Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit)  $ 5,000,007  $ (13,151,691)  $ (8,151,684)

Condensed Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2021 (unaudited)
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Ordinary shares subject to possible redemption  $ 125,994,557  $ 13,385,443  $ 139,380,000
Ordinary shares  $ 478  $ (133)  $ 345
Additional paid-in capital  $ 3,910,704  $ (3,910,704)  $ —
Retained Earnings (accumulated deficit)  $ 1,088,828  $ (9,474,606)  $ (8,385,778)
Total Shareholders’ Equity (Deficit)  $ 5,000,010  $ (13,385,443)  $ (8,385,433)

Condensed Statement of Operations for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2021 (unaudited)
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Weighted average shares outstanding of ordinary shares redeemable shares   13,800,000   (13,800,000)   —
Basic and diluted net loss per ordinary share, ordinary shares redeemable shares  $   —  $   —  $ —
Weighted average shares outstanding of ordinary shares non-redeemable shares   3,395,000   (3,395,000)   —
Basic and diluted net loss per ordinary share, ordinary shares non-redeemable shares  $ 0.39  $ (0.39)  $ —
Weighted average shares outstanding, ordinary shares   —   15,508,333   15,508,333